implementation of CBS to the Company in case shares are held physically and to the depository participants in respect 
of shares held by them in dematerialized form.

p) Unclaimed Shares

As on 31st March, 2013, Six (6 Nos) of shareholders have claimed total Three Thousand Thirty (3,030 Nos.) Equity 
Shares of ̀  2/- each lying unclaimed in Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. ‒ Unclaimed Suspense Account. Closing balance 
of Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. Unclaimed Suspense Account as on 31st Mach, 2013 was Four Lakh Sixty Thousand 
Thirty Five (4,60,035 Nos) of Equity Shares of ` 2/- each.

k) Distribution of Shareholding as on 31-03-2013.

Category No. of  Percentage No. of shares Percentage
 Shareholders
1 - 500 44,805 82.80 73,83,157 7.95
501 - 1000 4,600 8.50 37,16,112 4.00
1001 - 2000 2,339 4.32 34,94,776 3.76